

# Protecting from the Unknown

October 2, 2024



The information herein has been provided by CliftonLarsonAllen LLP for general information purposes only. The presentation and related materials, if any, do not implicate any client, advisory, fiduciary, or professional relationship between you and CliftonLarsonAllen LLP and neither CliftonLarsonAllen LLP nor any other person or entity is, in connection with the presentation and/or materials, engaged in rendering auditing, accounting, tax, legal, medical, investment, advisory, consulting, or any other professional service or advice. Neither the presentation nor the materials, if any, should be considered a substitute for your independent investigation and your sound technical business judgment. You or your entity, if applicable, should consult with a professional advisor familiar with your particular factual situation for advice or service concerning any specific matters.

CliftonLarsonAllen LLP is not licensed to practice law, nor does it practice law. The presentation and materials, if any, are for general guidance purposes and not a substitute for compliance obligations. The presentation and/or materials may not be applicable to, or suitable for, your specific circumstances or needs, and may require consultation with counsel, consultants, or advisors if any action is to be contemplated. You should contact your CliftonLarsonAllen LLP or other professional prior to taking any action based upon the information in the presentation or materials provided. CliftonLarsonAllen LLP assumes no obligation to inform you of any changes in laws or other factors that could affect the information contained herein.

©2024 CliftonLarsonAllen LLP

#### Disclosures

CliftonLarsonAllen Wealth Advisors, LLC ("CLA Wealth Advisors") is an SEC-registered investment advisor that offers a wide array of private wealth advisory services. For more information about CLA Wealth Advisors' business practices, fees, and services, please refer to our Form CRS and the ADV Part 2A (the "Disclosure Brochure"). Your investment professional must provide you with a copy of Form CRS and the Disclosure Brochure before or at the time when you enter into a legal agreement with us.

Performance can not be guaranteed and any references to past specific performance should not be interpreted as a promise to achieve results. Investing involves various degrees of risk. You may lose money, including the principal of your investment. This presentation is intended for your consideration of the services discussed. The content is purely educational and any product mentioned herein are meant to be examples of how these funds may work and not as a solicitation which can only be done via prospectus and a recommendation after a review of individualized circumstances.

Before deciding whether to engage CLA Wealth Advisors to manage any investment assets, you should review CLA Wealth Advisors' Form CRS (CRS) and Form ADV Part 2A (the "Disclosure Brochure"). Our CRS and Disclosure Brochure provide detailed descriptions of CLA Wealth Advisors, its services, fees, and other important information including explanation of conflicts of interest. CliftonLarsonAllen Wealth Advisors, LLC is a wholly owned company of CliftonLarsonAllen LLP.





## **Introductions**



Brandon Knight

Managing Principal of Industry

Assurance



David Anderson
Principal
Cybersecurity



Brian D'Orazio

Managing Principal of Industry

Wealth Advisory

CliftonLarsonAllen Wealth Advisors, LLC









# The Future is **NOW**

Master the Art of Readiness and Shape Your Future

January 8 – 9, 2025

JW Marriott Grande Lakes Orlando, Florida

### Thank you!

Brandon Knight <a href="mailto:brandon.knight@CLAconnect.com">brandon.knight@CLAconnect.com</a>

David Anderson @CLAconnect.com

Brian D'Orazio brian.dorazio@CLAconnect.com



CLAconnect.com











CPAs | CONSULTANTS | WEALTH ADVISORS

© 2024 CliftonLarsonAllen LLP. CLA (CliftonLarsonAllen LLP) is an independent network member of CLA Global. See <u>CLAglobal.com/disclaimer</u>. Investment advisory services are offered through CliftonLarsonAllen Wealth Advisors, LLC, an SEC-registered investment advisor.